## AAU-ZONAL LIVESTOCK RESEARCH STATION, ASSAM AGRICULTURAL UNIVERSITY, MANDIRA, KAMRUP -781127

No.: AAU/DRV/ZLRS/24/2023-24/

Sealed tenders are invited from experienced bidder for taking lease of Beels (7 nos.) and Dobas (15 nos.) of AAU-Zonal Livestock Research Station, Mandira, Kamrup, Assam. The tender documents may be obtained from the office of the Chief Scientist, AAU-ZLRS, Mandira, Assam Agricultural University, 781127, during the office hours on payment of a tender fees of Rs. 100/ (Rupees One hundred) only in the form of IPO. The tender documents may also be downloaded from the website www.aau.ac.in and www.vetbifg.ac.in subjected to the condition that the bidders must have to submit the tender fee of Rs. 100 / (Rupees One hundred) only, along with the form without which the tenders will be rejected. The tender forms will be available from 14.03.2024 up to 4 PM of 26.03.2024.

sd/-

Date:

Chief Scientist AAU-ZLRS, Mandira

Memo No.: AAU/DRV/ZLRS/24/2023-24/1048-66 Date: 13. 3, 2024

Copy for information and necessary action to:

- 1. The Registrar, Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-13
- 2. The Comptroller, Assam Agricultural University, Jorhat-13
- 3. The Director of Research (Vety.), Assam Agricultural University, Khanapara-22
- 4. The Joint Registrar, Assam Agricultural University, Khanapara-22
- 5. Members Tender Committee, AAU-ZLRS, Mandira
- 6. Secretary / President, Bazar Committee: Hekra, Mandira, Nisilamari, Dhupdhara, Nagarbera, Malibari, Jamlai
- 7. The Advertisement Manager, The Sentinel / Niyomiya Barta with a request to publish the above Advertisement in one issue of your paper and submit the bill in favour of Chief Scientist, ZLRS, AAU, Mandira, with a copy of the Advertisement for Payment.
- 8. Notice Board
- 9. Office Copy

Chief Scientist
AAU-ZLRS, Mandira

Chief Scientist
Zonal Livestock Research Station
AAU, Mandira

## Terms and conditions

- 1. The period of lease is for two years (From 01/04/2024 to 31/03/2026)
- 2. An IPO of Rs. 100/- (Rupees one hundred) only (non refundable) is to be deposited for collection of tender form.
- 3. The base value for the tender is fixed at Rs. 45,00,000/- (Rupees Forty Five Lakh) only.
- 4. The earnest money to be deposited is Rs. 1,50,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Thousand) only in the form of Bank Draft in favour of Chief Scientist, LRS, AAU, Mandira, payable at State Bank of India, Luki Branch.
- 5. Persons belonging to Scheduled Caste can only participate in the bidding and Caste Certificate must be furnished.
- 6. One recent photograph of bidder attested by Gazetted officer should be furnished
- 7. Certificate of Bakijai Clearance should be attached
- 8. Fisherman Experience Certificate should be submitted
- 9. Last date, Time & Venue of submission of Tender form along with relevant documents: 27/03/2024 till 12.00 noon at Directorate of Research (Vety.), AAU, Khanapara.
- 10. Date of opening of Tender: 27.03.2024 at 3 PM in presence of Bidders.
- 11. The tender committee reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without assigning any reason thereof.

Chief Scientist AAU-ZLRS, Mandira

Chief Scientist

Zonal Livestock Research Station

AAU, Mandira

## **Tender Form**

Recent passport Photo

Leasing of Beels (7 nos.) and Dobas (15 nos.) of AAU-Zonal Livestock Research Station, Mandira, Kamrup, Assam.

- 1. Name & address of the bidder:
- 2. Bidding value (In words):
- 3. Bank Draft no. & Date:
- 4. IPO no. & Date:
- 5. Do you belong to Schedule Caste ?:

Yes / No

6. Fisherman Experience Certificate enclosed:

Yes / No

7. Bakijai Clearance Certificate enclosed:

Yes / No